Raymond T. Ragan

(-26 Nov 1919)

Ragan. On Wednesday, November 26, 1919, Raymond T., beloved husband of Margaret Ragan (nee O'Brien). Funeral from his late residence, 1815 Irving st. nw., on Saturday, November 29, at 2 p. m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Ragan. Members of Federal Lodge, No. 1, F.A.A.M., will meet at New Masonic Temple, Saturday afternoon, November 29, 1919, at 1:15 o'clock for funeral of Brother R.T. Ragan.

Frank H. Pierce, Master

The Evening Star, December 6, 1919, p. 2

Raymond T. Ragan Dead

Head of Lumber Firm Succumbs on 13th Wedding Anniversary

Raymond T. Ragan, prominent lumberman of this city, died recently of bronchial trouble at his residence, 1815 Irving street. He was forty-nine years old. He died on the thirteenth anniversary of his wedding day. He was born and brought up in this city and became the sole owner of the Ragan & Taylor lumber concern. Mr. Ragan had been engaged in this trade all his life and established the firm of which he was the head about fifteen years ago.

Surviving him are a wife, formerly Miss Margaret O'Brien and a daughter, Elizabeth Ragan.

Funeral services were held at his home and were conducted by Rev. Mr. Jeffrieds of the Ryland Methodist church. Interment services were held in Congressional Cemetery under the direction of brother Masons, Mr. Ragan having been a member of Federal Lodge No. 1.